#### GCCO/II/12/8/2020-CCA-O/o CC-CGST-ZONE-LUCKNOW

I/869213/2022



# भारत सरकार / GOVERNMENT OF INDIA वित्त मंत्रालय, राजस्व विभाग / MINISTRY OF FINANCE , DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE कार्यालय प्रधान मुख्य आयुक्त / OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF COMMISSIONER केन्द्रीय वस्तु और सेवाकर एवं केन्द्रीय उत्पाद शुल्क जोन लखनऊ CENTRAL GOODS AND SERVICES TAX & CENTRAL EXCISE (CGST & C. EXCISE) ZONE LUCKNOW 7-ए, अशोक मार्ग लखनऊ (उ.प्र.)- 226001 7-A, ASHOK MARG LUCKNOW (U.P.)- 226001.

# Establishment Order No. I/A/CCSC/53/2022

On the basis of the "statement of marks" as forwarded by NACIN, Chennai and details of candidates received from the concerned commissionerates of CGST & C. Ex., Lucknow & Meerut Zone in respect of Departmental Examination for promotion of Ministrial Officers to the grade Inspector of Central Excise and Inspector of Customs (EOs & POs, held in the month of March, 2022. The result is hereby declared as under:-

CGST & CENTRAL EXCISE, AUDIT MEERUT				
Roll No.	Name of the Candidate (S/Shri/Ms./Smt.)	Paper-I GST & C. Ex.		
		Max. Marks	Passing Marks	Marks Obtained
Insp/01	HIMANSHU JOHRI	100	65	57

Note: 1. In terms of Ministry's letter F. No. A.32018/23/2011-Ad.IIIA dated 30.08.2012 date of forwarding the result of examination by the NACIN be deemed as date of passing the examination. Date of forwarding result by NACIN Chennai is 25.04.2022.

2. Such declaration of result of the Examination held on above mentioned dates, does not confer any right upon the successful candidates for promotion.

Joint Commissioner (Cadre Control) Pr. CCO, CGST & C. Ex., Lucknow Zone

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Assistant Director (Exams), National Academy of Customs, Indirect Taxes and Narcotics, 3/86 Aeima road, Ambuttar Industrial Estate, Chennai-58.
- 2. The Commissioner, CGST & Central Excise, Meerut Zone with request to provide a copy of the aforesaid order to all the concerned officers under their jurisdiction.
- 3. Sr. P. S. to the Principal Chief Commissioner, Customs, Central Excise & Service Tax, Lucknow Zone, Lucknow.
- 4. The Superintendnet (Systems), CCO, CGST & Central Excise Zone, Lucknow for uploading on the official website.

### GCCO/II/12/8/2020-CCA-O/o CC-CGST-ZONE-LUCKNOW

#### I/869213/2022

5. Personal File/Guard File / Notice Board.

Joint Commissioner (Cadre Control) Pr. CCO, CGST & C. Ex., Lucknow Zone